### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM738852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/2019

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Poet Holdings, Inc.		12/23/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Versant Software LLC
Street Address:	2300 Geng Road
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2615666	FASTOBJECTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

**Correspondent Name:** Hope V. Shovein

1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACTN0114TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hope V. Shovein
SIGNATURE:	/hope v shovein/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Merger Versant Software LLC and Poet Holdings Inc #page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007770 FRAME: 0318** 

900704762

OBE MERG



# State of California **Secretary of State**

201311210262 FILED 3N Secretary of State

Secretary of State State of California

### DEC 2 7 2019

## (California Corporations Code sections

**Certificate of Merger** 

1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1,	15911.14, 16915(b) aı	nd 17710.14)		
IMPORTANT — Read all instructions be	fore completing th	is form.	This Space For F	iling Use Only
NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY  Versant Software LLC	2. TYPE OF ENTITY LLC	1	F STATE FILE NUMBER 1210262	4. JURISDICTION CA
5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY Poet Holdings, Inc.	6. TYPE OF ENTITY CORP		OF STATE FILE NUMBER	8. JURISDICTION DE
9. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERC EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AN	A VOTE WAS REQUIRED,	SPECIFY THE CLASS A	ND THE NUMBER OF OU	TSTANDING INTERESTS OF
SURVIVING ENTITY		DIS	APPEARING ENTITY	
CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTA 100% of the membership	AGE VOTE REQUIRED	CLASS AND NUMBER	<del></del>	CENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED 51%
AO JE FOLITY OF OUT OF A DADEAU BARTY ARE TO B		1000 Shares, common s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO B  No vote of the shareholders of the parent party		,	shareholders of the par	ent party was obtained.
11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIA ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE S STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING No changes	BLITY COMPANY, LIMITE	D PARTNERSHIP, OR PA TICLES OF ORGANIZAT	RTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THION, CERTIFICATE OF L	E REQUISITE CHANGES (IF
12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED I A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE				SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT
PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	C	CITY AND STATE		ZIP CODE
13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN T ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, I		RGER BY THE LAWS UN	DER WHICH EACH CONS	TITUENT OTHER BUSINESS
14. STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREITHE MERGER.	GN OTHER BUSINESS EN	TITY IS AUTHORIZED TO	EFFECT 15. FUTURE E	FFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY
Section 267 of the Delaware General Corporation La	w		(Month)	(Day) (Year)
18. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACH	ED PAGES, IF ANY, IS I	NCORPORATED HEREIN	BY THIS REFERENCE	AND MADE PART OF THIS
17. I CERTIFY E LTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE KNOWLED SCIAR E I AM THE PERSON WHO EXE				ND CORRECT OF MY OWN
(May 12)	2019		, CEO, Actian Corpora	
SIGNAMIRE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVI	NING ENTIT		THE THE OF AUTH	er vandeler i dal ppoers
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURV	IVING ENTITY DATE	TYPE OR PRINT N	AME AND TITLE OF AUTH	ORIZED PERSON
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAF	2 23 711		President, Poet Holdi	
Contract of Figure 1	The second section of the second section of the second section of the second section s	•		
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAF	PEARING ENTITY DATE	TYPE OR PRINT N	AME AND TITLE OF AUTH	ORIZED PERSON
For an entity that is a business trust, real es association, set forth the provision of law or other	tate investment trust basis for the authority	or an unincorporated of the person signing:		
OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2016)			TDADEMAD	OF STATE

**RECORDED: 07/05/2022** 

TRADEMARK

OF STATE

**REEL: 007770 FRAME: 0319**